## 3749179

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mace Security International, Inc.		04/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mace Trademark II, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Benmont Avenue	
City:	Bennington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3749179	PEN DEFENDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: jm@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Heslin
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0715.121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Heslin
Signature:	/Robert E. Heslin/
Date:	05/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0675

900162657 REEL:

Total Attachments: 2 source=0715121-Assignment#page1.tif source=0715121-Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0676

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 160 Benmont Avenue, Suite 1, Bennington, Vermont 05201 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owns and is using U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,749,179 registered on February 16, 2010;

WHEREAS, MACE TRADEMARK II, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 160 Benmont Avenue, Suite 1, Bennington, Vermont 05201 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,749,179;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,749,179 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to effectuate this Assignment, including the recordation thereof.

Signed at	Walnut (Veek ( (Location)	$\frac{1}{2}$ , this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2010.
		Mace Security International, Inc. Assignor
		By: DVV CEO + President
STATE OF	) ) ss.:	CEO + President
COUNTY OF	) \$8.:	
satisfactory eviden acknowledged to n instrument, the ind instrument.	ce to be the individual ne that he executed the ividual or the compan	in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the y on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the
ne en	SEE ATTACHI	E <i>D FOR M</i> ROMER

*ACKNOWLEDGEMENT* 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0677

Notary Public

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Contra Costa
OnOn
Notary Public, personally appeared <u> </u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/bier/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/bier/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  DEBRA MANGINI COMM. # 1878075 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRAC COSTA COSTA COSTA CONTRAC PUBLIC CALIFORNIA WIT COMM. Exp. FEB. 21, 2014 WITNESS TO COMM. Exp. FEB. 21
(Notary Seal) Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  The information below is not required by law, but it may prove to be important to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removed and reattachment of this form to some other document,
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
TITLE OR TYPE OF
DOCUMENT: TRADEMYRIC ART 16 NULLANT
DOCUMENT DATE: 4/21/2010 NUMBER OF PAGES
SIGNER (S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE:
Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer (S)
SIGNER'S NAME:SIGNER'S NAME:
INDIVIBUAL
PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN OR CONSERVATOR OTHER: OTHER:  PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN OR CONSERVATOR OTHER: OTHER:
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OF SIGNER

**RECORDED: 05/20/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0678